H.R. No. 1907

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Kingsville Independent School District (KISD)
was created in 1904 to serve the educational needs of the children
of Kingsville; and

WHEREAS, Through the years, many KISD teachers have ably met the demands of such varied roles as educator, mentor, counselor, advisor, leader, coach, administrator, parent, and friend to their students; and

8 WHEREAS, In addition, the district has been blessed with a 9 superb support staff that has toiled day in and day out with 10 numbers, memos, repairs, sanitation, meals, transportation, mail, 11 and many other functions that are vital to the efficient operation 12 of the district's schools; and

WHEREAS, KISD graduates have gone on to achieve success as 13 14 lawyers, medical doctors, educators, entrepreneurs, veterans, movie actresses, professional athletes, elected public officials, 15 16 college professors, counselors, social workers, pharmacists, historians, managers, law enforcement officers, firefighters, 17 planners, public administrators, ranchers, farmers, accountants, 18 nurses, electricians, carpenters, plumbers, builders, journalists, 19 and merchants and in many other occupations; and 20

21 WHEREAS, Throughout its history, the Kingsville ISD has 22 provided the basis for success to countless Kingsville-area 23 students, arming them with the knowledge to pursue their dreams and 24 desires in the adult world of work, family, and community; now,

1

H.R. No. 1907

1 therefore, be it

2 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas 3 Legislature hereby honor the enduring contributions of all those 4 associated with the Kingsville Independent School District to the 5 youth and families of Kingsville, Texas.

Escobar

H.R. No. 1907

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1907 was adopted by the House on June 2, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House